OFFICE THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER ANGUL DIVISION ANGUL

To

The Vice President

Jindal Steel & Power Ltd., AT/Po-Nisha, Jindal Nagar,

Angul -Pin-759130

Sub:-

Proposal for diversion of 168.232 ha forest land in Angul District of Odisha for

establishment of an integrated Steel Complex with captive Power Plant by M/S Jindal Steel

& Power Ltd. - Deposit the cost of Penal Compensatory Afforestation.

Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, it is to inform you that the above project has got Stage-II approval vide Letter No.8-75/2008-Fc of GOI, MOEF(F.C. Diversion) dt28.10.2010 of New Delhi. The Scheme for penal compensatory afforestation for the above project over an area of 11.21 ha in Paranga RF, Nisha Section of this division has been approved by the Addl.Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, FD&NO, FC Act with a financial outlay of Rs.14,59,000/- vide his memo No.85 dt.2.1.2015.

Hence you are requested to deposit an amount of Rs. 14,59,000/- in the Adhoc CAMPA Account No. A/C No.344901010070194 of Union Bank of India, Sundar Nagar, New Delhi-110003 through RTGS immediately and submit the RT#GS receipt to the undersigned for taking further action in the matter.

Yours faithfully

Angul Division

Dt

Copy submitted to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act O/O the Principal C.C.F Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of information and necessary action with reference to his memo No.85 dt.2.1.2015.

> Divisional Forest Officer **Angul Division**

Dt

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul for favour of information and necessary action with reference to his memo No.86 dt.2.1.2015 of Addl.PCCF,FD&NO,FC Act..

Divisional Forest Office Angul Division





Ref. No.: JSPL/ANGUL/L&PR/C96

Dt.16.01.2015

To, The Divisional Forest Officer, Angul Forest Division, Angul,

Sub.: Deposit of Rs.14,59,000/- in Adhoc CAMPA Account towards cost of 11.21 Ha. PCA.

Ref.: Your Letter No. 115 Dt.06.01.2015

Sir,

With reference to the above cited letter we are to inform that as per your advice Rs.14,59,000/-(Rupees fourteen lakh fifty nine thousand only) has been deposited in the Adhoc CAMPA Account No. 344901010070194 of Union Bank of India, Sunder Nagar, New Delhi, 110003 through RTGS on dt.15.01.2015. As desired the copy of Banker's Certificate towards RTGS is attached for your reference and doing the needful please.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Jindal Steel & Power Ltd.,

(S.K.Sharma) AVP(CSR&R)

Encl.: Copy of Banker's Certificate dated 15.01.2015 towards RTGS of Rs.14,59,000/-

RTGG Bankers Certificate in case of Perand Draft / Pay Order / Any Other pre-funded instrument

istrument Type:		□ Demand Draft	Pay Order	R745			
strument Number:	******************		Dated	15	01	201	
strument Amount: (In Rs.)	1459000/-		1	4		
Favour of / Favour	ing:	ORISSA CAMPA Uni	in Band Al	cNo.34	49010	1007	
ayable At: UTRNO-		HDPCR 52015011502811487					
lls of Bank Accou	nt Debited	for issuing the instrument					
ank Account		40310000075	Account OD				
umber	078		Туре				
count Details	Accoun	t Holder Name	Income Tax I	come Tax PAN			
1.	JIN	DAL STEELS POWER LTD					
2.							
	<u>:</u>			 		+	
		ilde India: e registered as a Bank/branch as mentio	ned below,				
issuing bank bra e further declare	that we ar	e registered as a Bank/branch as mention					
issuing bank bra e further declare Under the Reg	that we ar		alda				
issuing bank bra e further declare Under the Reg In the Country Registration N	that we are	e registered as a Bank/branch as mention Habitanical Res Country (1) Registration (1)	eide sor				
e further declare Under the Reg In the Country Registration No	that we are ulator o. carried out	e registered as a Bank/branch as mentio ப்பாட்கோ Coursey ப	Solidor Service Levice regard to the E	Beneficiary a	nd to the	source	
e issuing bank bra de further declare Under the Reg In the Country Registration Notes confirm having the funds received	that we ar ulator o. carried out ed from hin	e registered as a Bank/branch as mention Registered as a Bank/branch as mention Coursely 1: Registered as a Bank/branch as mention Registered as a Bank as mention Registered as	Solidor Service Levice regard to the E	Beneficiary a	nd to the y.	source	
In the Country Registration Notes the funds received	that we are ulator o. carried out ed from him urant(s)	e registered as a Bank/branch as mention Registered as a Bank/branch as mention Coursely 1: Registered as a Bank/branch as mention Registered as a Bank as mention Registered as	Solidor Service Levice regard to the E	Seneficiary a	nd to the	source	
In the Country Registration Notes confirm having the funds received	that we are ulator o. carried out ed from him trant(s)	necessary Customer due diligence with in as per the standards of Anti-Money Lau	Solidor Service Levice regard to the E	Beneficiary ain our countr	nd to the y.	source	
In the Country Registration Note confirm having the funds received the Manager/Declarure:	ulator o. ccarried out ed from him arant(s) SID	Representation of Anti-Money Lau	Solidor Service Levice regard to the E	Seneficiary a	nd to the	source	
issuing bank bra e further declare Under the Reg In the Country Registration Note confirm having the funds received	carried out ed from him	registered as a Bank/branch as mention Council (1) Resource of Sank n, as per the standards of Anti-Money Lau HARTHA STREPATHY FC BANK LED	Solidor Service Levice regard to the E	in our countr	nd to the y.		
issuing bank bra e further declare Under the Reg In the Country Registration No e confirm having the funds receive th Manager/Declature:	ulator o. carried out ed from him rant(s) 110 110 301	necessary Customer due diligence with n, as per the standards of Anti-Money Lau HARTHA S TREPATHY FC BANK LTD PL, ANGUL	Solidor Service Levice regard to the E	in our countr	у.		

details are mentioned in the certificate.

Page 1 of 1